Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Local Land Trusts

Regional Land Trusts

Regional Land Trusts

Regional Land Trusts

Regional Land Trusts

State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
State Conservation and Land Use
Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Regional Planning

Town of Acton

Town of Bellingham

Town of Bolton

Town of Boxborough

Town of Foxborough

Town of Framingham

Town of Franklin

Town of Harvard

Town of Harvard



Town of Harvard
Town of Holliston
Town of Hopedale
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hudson
Town of Littleton
City of Marlborough
City of Marlborough
Town of Maynard
Town of Medfield
Town of Medway
Town of Milford
Town of Millis
Town of Natick
Town of Norfolk
Town of Northborough
Town of Sherborn
Town of Shrewsbury
Town of Southborough
Town of Stow

Town of Stow

Town of Stow

Town of Sudbury
Town of Sudbury
Town of Wayland
Town of Westborough
Town of Wrentham
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds



Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds
Watersheds

Town of Harvard
Town of Acton

Town of Bellingham
Town of Berlin

Town of Bolton
Town of Boxborough
Town of Foxborough
Town of Framingham
Town of Franklin
Town of Harvard
Town of Holliston
Town of Holliston
Town of Hopedale
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hudson
Town of Littleton
City of Marlborough
Town of Maynard
Town of Medfield
Town of Medway
Town of Milford
Town of Millis

Town of Natick
Town of Norfolk
Town of Northborough
Town of Sherborn
Town of Shrewsbury
Town of Southborough
Town of Stow

Town of Sudbury
Town of Wayland
Town of Westborough
Town of Wrentham
Town of Bolton
Town of Boxborough
Town of Framingham
Town of Harvard
Town of Harvard
Town of Holliston



Town of Hopedale
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hudson

Town of Littleton

City of Marlborough
Town of Maynard
Town of Medfield
Town of Milford

Town of Natick

Town of Norfolk

Town of Northborough
Town of Sherborn
Town of Shrewsbury
Town of Southborough
Town of Stow

Town of Sudbury
Town of Wayland
Town of Westborough
Town of Wrentham
Town of Ashland

Town of Hopkinton
Town of Littleton
Town of Medway
Town of Natick

Town of Northborough
Town of Sherborn
Town of Southborough
Town of Stow

Town of Wayland
Town of Westborough
Town of Wrentham
Town of Acton

Town of Holliston
Town of Sudbury
Town of Wrentham
Town of Acton

Town of Ashland

Town of Harvard

Town of Holliston
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hudson

Town of Littleton
Town of Medfield
Town of Medway
Town of Norfolk

Town of Northborough
Town of Southborough



Town of Stow

Town of Sudbury
Town of Wayland
Town of Hudson
Town of Hudson
Town of Littleton
Town of Maynard
Town of Milford
Town of Sherborn
Town of Stow

Town of Wrentham
Town of Acton

Town of Framingham
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hudson
Town of Littleton
City of Marlborough
Town of Norfolk
Town of Sudbury
Town of Wrentham
Town of Acton

Town of Boxborough
Town of Harvard
Town of Northborough
Town of Sherborn
Town of Southborough
Town of Wayland
Town of Acton

Town of Franklin
Town of Franklin
Town of Franklin
Town of Harvard
Town of Holliston
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Hopkinton
City of Marlborough
City of Marlborough
Town of Milford
Town of Northborough
Town of Sherborn
Town of Southborough
Town of Stow

Town of Wrentham

Organizations Involved with 4
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Acton Conservation Trust

Bolton Conservation Trust

Harvard Conservation Trust

Boxborough Conservation Trust

Hopkinton Area Land Trust

Littleton Conservation Trust

Southborough Open Land Foundation
Sherborn Rural Land Foundation

Stow Land Trust

Westborough Community Land Trust
Sudbury Valley Trustees

Upper Charles Conservation Land Trust, Inc
Metacomet Land Trust

Bay Circuit Alliance

Massachusetts Audubon Society
Massachusetts Association of Conservation Commissions
Massachusetts Forestry Association
Massachusetts Riverways Program
Department of Conservation and Recreation
New England Forestry Foundation

New England Wild Flower Society

Northeast Wilderness Trust

The Nature Conservancy

The Trust for Public Lands

The Trustees of Reservations

Massachusetts Land Trust Coalition
Conservation Law Foundation

Environmental League of Massachusetts
Massachusetts Smart Growth Alliance

Boston Metropolitan Planning Organization
Boston Metropolitan Area Planning Council
Central Massachusetts Regional Planning Commission
Central Transportation Planning Staff
Regional Transportation Advisory Council
MetroWest Growth Management Committee
Southwest Area Planning Committee

Three Rivers Interlocal Council

The Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Coordination
Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Department of Planning

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Montachusetts Regional Planning Committee

Susan
Alice
Victor
Rita
David
Donald
Sally
George
John
Kristina
Ronald
Justine
Lisa
Alan
Robert
Linda

Joan
Rick
Whit
Chris
Kathleen
Wayne
Ken
Andy
Bernie
Carrie
Nancy
Andre
Bernard
Marc
Lawrence
Arnie
Malek
Donna
Mark
Steve
Christine
Roland
Stacey
Jennifer
Elizabeth

John

Liz

Elizabeth

[No contact informa



Town Center Planning Committee
Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Department

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Lower Village Planning Committee
Master Plan Committee

Planning Board

Planning and Community Devlopment
Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board

Massachusetts Watershed Coalition
Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
Massachusetts Water Pollution Control Association
Massachusetts Water Resources Authority
SuAsCo Watershed Community Council
Sudbury, Assabet, and Concord Wild and Scenic River Stewardship Council
Hop Brook Protection Association
Sudbury River Watershed Organization
Blackstone River Watershed Association
Blackstone River Watershed Council
Blackstone Headwaters Coalition
Blackstone River Coalition

Merrimack River Watershed Council
Powow River Watershed Association
Lawrence Greens

Groundwork Lawrence

Lowell Parks and Conservation Trust
Nashua River Watershed Association
Charles River Watershed Association
Charles River Conservancy

Mary
Karen
Louis
Elaine
Jennifer
Maren
Carrie
Steve
Marie
Norma
Susan
Larry
Camile
Terri
Janice

Gino
John
Vera
Karen
Karen
Karen

[No contact informa
Joe

Jim
Patrick
Ed
Laurie
Charles
Kristin
Nancy
Lee
Frank

Jim
Frank
Peter
Peter
Christine

Kate
Henri
Elizabeth
Robert
Renata



Taunton River Watershed Alliance Dick

Taunton River Wild and Scenic Stewardship Committee Bill
Green Futures

The Wildlands Trust of Southeastern Massachusetts Karen
The Environmental Advocates for Massachusetts, Southeast

Ten Mile River Watershed Council Keith
Ten Mile River Watershed Alliance

Neponset River Watershed Association lan
Bare Hill Pond Watershed Management Commission Bruce
Conservation Commission Terry
Conservation Commission George
Conservation Commission

Conservation Commission Carol
Conservation Commission Mary
Department of Conservation

Conservation Commission Michele
Conservation Commission Nick
Conservation Commission Elizabeth
Conservation Commission Patricia
Holliston Conservation Associates Marc
Conservation Commission Meg
Conservation Commission Robert
Conservation Commission Debbie
Conservation Commission James
Conservation Commission Priscilla
Conservation Commission Linda
Conservation Commission

Conservation Commission Barbara
Conservation Commission Robert
Conservation Commission Camile
Conservation Commission George
Conservation Commission Marie
Conservation Commission

Conservation Commission Bridget
Conservation Commission Brad
Conservation Commission Beth
Conservation Commission Patricia
Conservation Commission Greg
Conservation Commission Brian
Conservation Commission Joeseph
Conservation Commission Lee Ann
Parks & Recreation Commission Tom
Recreation Commission Susan
Parks and Recreation Robert
Park & Recreation Commission James
Harvard Park Association John

Park & Recreation Maureen



Park Commission

Parks & Recreation

Park Commission

Park & Recreation

Recreation Department
Coolidge Community Park Organization
Parks and Recreation

Parks and Recreation

Recreation & Parks Commission
Recreation Commission

Parks & Recreation Commission
Recreation Commission

Parks & Recreation

Recreation Commission
Recreation Commission

Park and Recreation Commission
Park & Recreation Commission
Recreation Commission
Recreation Committee

Open Space Committee

Open Space Preservation Commission
Open Spaces & Recreation Plan
Open Space Committee

Open Space Advisory Committee
Open Space Committee

Open Space & Recreation Plan Implementation

Open Space Preservation Commission
Open Space Committee

MetroWest Open Space Task Force
Open Space Preservation Commission
Open Space Study Committee
Building Department

Building Department

Permanent Building Committee
Permanent Building Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Act Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation

Community Preservation Act Study Committee

Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Committee
Community Preservation Committee

Richard

Mike

Linda

Brian

David

[No contact informa
James

Michael

Wayne

Thomas

Angela
Doreen
Laura

Anna
Frank
Jeff
Roberta
John
Rita
John
Georgia

Meme
Robert
Vacancy
David
Doug
Frank
Peter

Stephen

Ken

Matthew

Donald

Samuel

[No contact informa
Jennifer

Keith

David

Andrew



Community Preservation Committee Deb
Community Preservation Committee

Community Preservation Committee Michael
Fort Meadow Commission Michael
Lake Boon Commission Conray
Clean Lakes Commission Jonothan

Organization for the Assabet River
Pond Restoration Committee
Farm Pond Advisory Committee

Lake Boon Commission Cindy
Trout Pond Area Betterment Committee Clark
Economic Development Committee <vacant>
Community and Economic Development Alison
Economic Development Committee Gail
Economic Development Commission Jennifer
Economic Development Keith
Marlborough Community Development Corporation Chris
Economic Development Committee Bob
Sudbury Centre Improvement Advisory Committee

Economic Development Commission Marjorie
Water Resources Advisory Committee Andy
Water Resources Committee Mary
Water Commission Walter

Groundwater Advisory Committee
Groundwater Protection Advisory Committee

Phase Il Stormwater Committee Peter
Wastewater District Commission David
Outdoor Lighting Education Committee

Public Land Use Beth
Recycling Committee Gene
Street Lighting Committee John
Tree Warden Christian
Holliston Trails Committee

Commissioners of Trust Funds Tina

Sustainability Green Committee
Trails Committee

New England Wind Fund Kelly
Green Marlborough Jennifer
Tree Warden Charles

Earth Removal Board
Town Beautification Committee

Central Massachusetts Resource Recovery Committee Karen
Land Use Task Force Rick
Environmental Protection and Advisory Committee John

195/MetroWest Corridor First Name



Position

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Economic Development Committee
Acton Housing Authority

Town Manager

Town Manager

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen(Chair)
Conservation Commission (Conservation Agent)
Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Town Administrator

Administrative Assistant to Town Administrator
Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Conservation Commission (Chair)
Conservation Administrator

Board of Selectmen

Housing Partnership

Town Acountant

Town Secretary

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Interim Town Administrator
Administrator of Conservation Commission
Housing Board (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Finance Committee (Chair)

Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)

First
Lauren S.
Paulina
Andrew D.
Peter
Terra

Steve
John
Philip
Adam
Arthur
Cassandra
Paul
Matthew
Skip

Dawn
Richard
Jerry
Mary
Denis
Jacqueline
Patrick
Clifford
George

June M.
Linda L.
Curtis
Kenneth F.
Stanley
Michelle
Carol

R. Allen
James
Rebecca
Frank
Leslie
Raid
Keshava
Selina
Jason

A. Ginger



Board of Selectmen (Clerk)
Board of Selectmen
Board of Selectmen
Conservation Agent

Community and Economic Development (Director)

Town Manager

Town Administrator
Conservation Commission (Conservation Agent)
Conservation Commission (Chair)
Housing Authority (Agent)
Housing Authority (Chair)

Town Council (Chair)

Town Council (Vice Chair)

Town Council (Clerk)

Town Council

Town Council

Town Council

Town Council

Town Council

Town Council

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Town Administrator

Park and Recreation Commission (Chair)
Finance Committee (Chair)
Hazardous Waste Coordinator
Land Use Administrator
Conservation Commission (Conservation Agent)
Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Town Coordinator

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen
Conservation Commission (Chair)
Housing Authority (Director)
Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Charles J.
Dennis L.
Laurie
Michele
Alison C.
Julian
Jeffrey D.
Nick
Christopher
Lisa M.
George A.
Chris
Deborah
Judith Pond
Thomas S.
Scott
Joseph
Robert R.
Stephen
Shannon
Peter E.
Ronald V.
Leo F.
Lucy B.
Tim
Timothy
James F.
George
Robert

Liz
Patricia
Paul
Andrew M.
William
Carl F.
Brenda
Eugene
Michael E.
Alan J.
Robert P.
Meg
Katherine
Brian J.
Mary C.
Michael
Matthew E.
RJ



Interim Town Manager

Conservation Administrator

Executive Assistant (Town Administrator)
Director of Community Development
Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Housing Authority (Chair)

Economic Development Committee (Planning Director)

Economic Development Committee (Chair)
Conservation Commission/BOH Administrator
Conservation Commission (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Town Administrator

Housing Authority (Chair?)

Building Commissioner/Zoning Officer
Mayor

Council Secretary

Councilor (President)

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Conservation Officer

Conservation Agent

Conservation Commission (Chair)

Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen (Administrative Secretary)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen(Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Finance Committee

Board of Selectmen (Administrative Assistant)

Gary
Bridget
Paul
Michelle
Santino
Joseph
Carl
Antonio
Fred
Scott
Jennifer
Donald
Debbie
Paul
Joseph
Alexander
Janet
Kenneth
James
Keith A.
Michael
Roland J
Mayor Nancy
Karen
Arthur G.
Scott
Patricia
Michael
Steven
Joseph F.
Paul
Peter
Robert M.
Edward
Donald R.
Priscilla
Linda
Fred
John
Becky
William
Robert
Sally
John
David D.
James
Evelyn



Board of Selectmen (Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Clerk)
Board of Selectmen

Town Administrator

Executive Assistant

Board of Selectmen (Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Clerk)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Conservation Commission (Administrative Secretary)

Conservation Commission (Chair)
Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen(Chair)

Town Administrator

Town Planner

Conservation Commission (Chair)

Milford Housing Authority (Executive Director)

Conservation Commission (Acting Chair)
Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Community Development Director
Conservation Commission

Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Conservation Commission (Administrator)
Conservation Commission (Chair)
Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Housing Authority

Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Osler L.
Ann B.
Mark
Suzanne
Liz

Glenn
Andy
Dennis
Richard
John
Barbara
David
Helen E
William D.
Brian W.
Dino B.
Louis J.
Larry L.
Robert
Michael A.
Dr. James
Charles J.
Charles
Andrea
Donald
Jan
Martha L.
John
Joshua
Kristine Van
Carol
John
Patrick
Robert
Jack
Ramesh
James C.
Rob
Marie
David
Muriel St.
Scott
John W.
Dawn
Jeff

Fran
Leslie



Board of Selectmen

Building Inspector

Financial Planning Committee(Chair)
Conservation Commission (Chair)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Town Manager

Housing Authority (State Appointed)
Housing Authority (Resident Commissioner)
Board of Selectmen

Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen(Chair)

Board of Selectmen

Director, Southborough Housing Authority
Conservation Administrator

Conservation Commission (Administrator)
Conservation Commission (Chair)

Finance Committee (Administrative Assistant)

Finance Committee (Chair)
Housing Authority (Director)
Housing Authority (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Administrative Assistant)

Board of Selectmen (Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Clerk)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Town Administrator

Sudbury Housing Trust (Chair)
Conservation Commission (Chair)
Town Manager

Board of Selectmen (Chair)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)

Sudbury Housing Authority (Executive Director)

Finance Committee (Chair)
Conservation Commission Coordinator

Wayland Housing Authority (Executive Director)

Finance Committee (Chair)
Finance Director

Bill
Bill
Jim
Steve
Christopher H.
Paul

Ronald J.
Daniel M.
John 1.
James A.
Moira
Maurice M.
Benjamin W.
Daniel J.
Ronald J.
Ruth H.
Bonnie J.
Jean M.
William J.
Salvatore M.
Lydia

Beth
Patricia
Ingeborg
Elizabeth
Charles

Bob

Robert W.
Susan
Thomas H.
Kathleen K.
Stephen M.
Jason S.
Ellen S.
William J.
Michael C
Greg J.
Maureen
Lawrence W.
John C.
William J.
Jo-Ann
Charles
Brian

Brian
Cherry C
Michael



Town Administrator

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen(Vice Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Town Coordinator

Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Conservation Commission (Chair)
Conservation Officer

Advisory Finance Committee (Chair)
Town Administrator

Housing Authority (Executive Director)
Conservation Commission (Secretary)
Board of Selectmen (Chair)

Board of Selectmen (Vice Chair)
Board of Selectmen (Clerk)

Board of Selectmen

Board of Selectmen

Board Secretary

Non-Government, privately funded
Quasi-Government, publicly funded, no government employees
Government run and operated

Land Trusts

State Conservation
Planning

Watershed

Conservation Commission
Park and Recreation
Open Space

Building

Community Preservation
Ponds and Lakes
Development

Waters

Other Organizations

Frederic E.
William D.
StevenJ
Michael L.
Douglas J.
Joseph F.
George
Leigh

Rod
Timothy A.
Lydia
Henry
Linda M.
Edward
Joseph
JoJeanne
John J.
Jay

Lee Ann
Marry A.
Jennifer
Edward
John M.
Bob J.
Valerie

Total

29

194

14
15
45
29
32
25
12

15

17



Mitchell-Hardt
Roemer
Normand
Gibes Grossman
Goldman
Maclver
Waters

Fiske, Jr.
Beusch

Allen

McAdow
Kent-Uritam
Mosczynski
French

Wilber

Mack

Kimball
Sullivan
Beals
Mattrick
Fitzgerald
Klockner
Gilman
Kendall
McHugh
Russell
Goodman
Leroux
Cohen
Draisen
Adams
Soolman
Al-Khatib
Jacobs
Racicot
Winter
Wallace
Bartl
Wetstein
Atwood Burney
Hughes

Grande
Cassidy
Allard

tion provided]

(978) 779 - 2754

(978) 263 - 3139
(508) 435 - 3160
(978) 952 - 2706

(508) 655 - 5148
(978) 897 - 3724
(508) 366 - 0312
(978) 443 - 5588
(508) 785 - 0783
(888) 298 - 7284
(978) 470 - 1982
(781) 259 - 2155
(617) 489 - 3930
(413) 323- 7326
(617) 626 - 1540
(617) 626 - 1250

(978) 952 - 6856 ext 109
(508) 877 - 7630 ext 3404

(617) 742 - 0628
(617) 227 - 7017
(617) 367 - 6200
(978) 921 -1944

(978) 443 - 5588 ext 24
(617) 350 - 0990 ext 739

(617) 742 - 2553
(617) 263 - 1257
(617) 973 - 7100
(617) 451 - 2770
(508) 756 - 7717
(617) 973 - 7146
(617) 973 - 7100
(508) 620 - 6677

(617) 451 - 2770 ext 2063
(617) 451 - 2770 ext 2067
(617) 451 - 2770 ext 2060

(978) 264 - 9636
(508) 657 - 2892
(978) 779 - 3308

(978) 263 - 1116 ext 112

(508) 543 - 1200
(508) 532 - 5450
(508) 520 - 4907
(978) 456 - 4106

(508) 435 - 0425
(508) 655 - 1638

(978) 443 - 2333

(781) 259 - 2355
(617) 489 - 3935
(413) 323 - 9594
(617) 626 - 1505
(617) 626 - 1351
(978) 952 - 6356

(617) 742 - 0639
(617) 227 - 7688
(617) 367 - 1616
(978) 921 - 1948
(978) 443 - 2333
(617) 350 - 4030
(617) 742 - 9656

(617) 973 - 8855
(617) 482 - 7185
(508) 792 - 6818

(508) 620 - 6676

(508) 966 - 2317
(978) 779 - 5461

(508) 543 - 6278
(508) 872 - 0523
(508) 520 - 4906
(978) 456 - 4119



Essary
Sherman
Costanza
Lazarus
Burke
Toohill
Lizotte
Reid
Marando
Cronin
Affleck-Childs
Dunkin
Standley
Evans
Quinlan

Carlucci
Perrieault
Kolias
Kelleher
Kelleher
Kelleher

tion provided]
Laydon
Robbins
Moore
Himlan
Burt

Tyler
MacDougall
Bryant
Steppacher
Lyons

Plasse
Matta
Coffin
Coffin
Tabak

O'Brien
Marchand
Ainsley
Zimmerman
von Tscharner

(508) 429 - 0635
(508) 473 - 2351
(508) 497 - 9755
(978) 562 - 9963
(978) 486 - 9733
(508) 460 - 3769
(508) 460 - 3799
(978) 897 - 1029

(508) 359 - 8505 ext 645

(508) 533 - 3291
(508) 634 - 2317
(508) 376 - 7045
(508) 647 - 6450
(508) 528 - 2961
(508) 393 - 5019
(508) 651 - 7855
(508) 841 - 8502

(508) 485 - 0710 ext 3028

(978) 897 - 5098
(978) 897 - 5098
(978) 897 - 5098
(978) 639 - 3387

(508) 358 - 3615
(508) 366 - 3055
(508) 384 - 5441
(978) 534 - 0379
(617) 292 - 5500
(781) 939 - 0918
(617) 242 - 6000
(978) 461 - 0735
(617) 223 - 5225

(508) 278 - 5200
(401) 334 - 5003
(508) 753 - 6087
(508) 753 - 6087
(978) 275 - 0120

(978) 974 - 0770
(978) 934 - 0030
(978) 448 - 0299
(781) 788 - 0007
(617) 608 - 1410

(508) 429 - 0684

(978) 568 - 9641
(508) 460 - 3736
(508) 460 - 3698
(978) 897 - 1013
(508) 533 - 3287
(508) 473 - 2394

(508) 541 - 3377

(978) 897 - 2321
(978) 443 - 0756

(508) 358 - 3606
(508) 366 - 3056
(508) 384 - 3174

(617) 556 - 1049
(781) 939 - 0907

(978) 275 - 0125
(978) 974 - 0882
(978) 454 - 7637

(781) 788 - 0057
(617) 491 - 1245



Shafer
Napolitano

Grey
Gonsalves

Cooke
Leicher
Maitland
Holmes

Gumbart
Nadwairski

Grzenda
Alfieri
Allard
Brennan
Connelly
McElroy
Murphy, Ph. D.
Craig
Pickard
Ryder
Hansen

Spratt
Buckley
Standley
Bain
Simpson

Graziano
Stone
Rosenbaum
Perry
Topham
Monehan
Inman
Tavares
Pokorney
Reuther
Merusi
Lee

Lee
Korson

(508) 828 - 1101
(508) 824 - 1367 ext 315

(781) 394 - 9018

(781) 575 - 0354 ext 305
(978) 456 - 8151
(978) 264 - 9631
(508) 657 - 2858

(978) 779 - 3304
(978) 263 - 1116 ext 111
(508) 543 - 1251
(508) 532 - 5460
(508) 520 - 4929
(978) 456 - 4106
(508) 429 - 0607

(508) 634 - 2203 ext300
(508) 497 - 9757
(968) 562 - 2020
(978) 486 - 9537
(508) 460 - 3768
(978) 897 - 0560
(508) 359 - 8505 ext 646

(508) 634 - 2317
(508) 376 - 7045

(508) 541 - 8455

(508) 651 - 7863
(508) 841 - 8502
(508) 485 - 0710 ext 3024
(978) 897 - 8615
(978) 443 - 2209 ext 1370
(508) 358 - 3669
(508) 366 - 3015
(508) 384 - 5417

(978) 263 - 1116
(508) 532 - 5960

(978) 456 - 8750
(508) 429 - 2149

(508) 823 - 1803

(508) 966 - 5844

(508) 543 - 1235
(508) 872 - 5616
(508) 520 - 4906
(978) 456 - 4119
(508) 429 - 0639

(978) 562 - 8508

(508) 460 - 3747

(508) 541 - 3377

(978) 443 - 6128

(508) 366 - 3099
(508) 384 - 3174

(508) 429 - 0696



Espanet
Preite

Ghiloni
Richter
Grasso

tion provided]
Snyder
Bresciani
Szretter
Terpstra

Snell
Ferguson
Greenough

Meliones
DeSiata
Plympton
Soolman
Coolidge
Biagioni
Schroeder
Gojmerac-Leiner

Luttrell
Wilber

Freed
Randall
Ramsbottom
Tartakoff

Small
Sghia-Hughes
Selby

Boyce

Tyler

tion provided]
Burke
Bergman

Lutes

Mills

(508) 294 - 0970
(508) 497 - 9750
(978) 568 - 9642
(978) 486 - 3120
(508) 624 - 6925

(508) 359 - 2715
(508) 478 - 1110

(508) 393 - 5034
(508) 651 - 7850
(508) 841 - 8503
(508) 229 - 4452
(978) 461 - 1411

(978) 443 - 2209 ext 1430

(508) 366 - 3066
(508) 384 - 5427

(508) 497 - 9757

(508) 651 - 7850

(978) 897 -4514 ext 1

(508) 366 - 3030

(978) 264 - 9632
(508) 429 - 0606
(978) 639 - 3387

(978) 264 - 9636

(508) 881 - 0100
(978) 456 - 8723

(978) 562 - 9963

(978) 562 - 8508

(508) 624 - 6940

(508) 473 - 2394

(508) 842 - 0587

(508) 366 - 3099

(508) 366 - 3100

(978) 264 - 9630
(508) 429 - 0639
(978) 443 - 0756

(508) 881 - 0102

(978) 568 - 9641



Seith

Patterson
Kaczmarek
Wharff
Folsom

Curley
Gee

Steinfeld
Fallon
Burke
Bergman
O'Keeffe
Nicodemus

Immonen
Magee
Cobleigh
Dickson

Bemis
Schofield

Dahlstrom
Grella
Hefele
Bilodeau

Rose

Muellman
Boudrie
Reneau

Galligan
Lent
Zizza

Last Name

(978) 203 - 6223
(978) 639 - 3387

(978) 369 - 3956

(508) 651 - 7850
(978) 562 - 9592

(978) 264 - 9636
(508) 532 - 5455

(978) 562 - 9963

(508) 408 - 4118
(508) 528 - 1408

(978) 263 - 1116 ext 115

(508) 651 - 7850

(508) 520 - 4907

(508) 528 - 7578

(617) 524 - 3950
(508) 481 - 0569
(508) 494 - 7696
(508) 651 - 7850

(978) 897 - 2847

Phone Number

(978) 318 - 0094

(508) 532 - 5461
(978) 568 - 9641

(508) 485 - 8506
(508) 541 - 3377
(978) 555 - 5555

(508) 520 - 4906

(617) 524 - 0776

Fax Number



Last Phone Term Ends
Rosenzweig 978-264-9611 (Town Hall)
Knibbe
Magee
Berry
Friedrichs
978-264-9636
978-263-5339

Ledoux 978-264-9612
Petrin 508-881-0100 x612
Jack 508-881-0100 x681
Shuster

Shapiro

Sammons 508-881-0100
Monaco

Selby 508-881-0100 x656
Goodnow 508-883-0084
Davies

Martinelli 508-966-4859
Mayhew

Chaves 508-883-7797
Fraine 508-657-2802
Bokoski 508-657-2800
Morganelli 508-883-4999
Matthews 508-966-5844
Holmes 508-657-2858

978-838-2442
978-838-2931

Poland 978-838-0045

Day 978-779-2297

Plante 2009
Troup 2010
Wysocki 2011
Ciccolo 978-779-3300

Gumbart 978-779-3304

Murphy 978-263-1116 2011
Gorman 978-263-1116 2009
Neville 2009
Powers 2010
Fox 2011
Suleiman 2011
Srivastava 978-263-1116 2010
Shaw 978-263-1116 ex. 101

Smith 508-532-5400 2009

Esty 2010



Sisitsky
Giombetti
Lee
Grzenda
Steinfeld
Suso
Nutting
Alfieri
Botchis
Collins
Danello
Feeley
Bartlett
Pfeffer
Doak
Mason
McGann
Vallee
Whalen
Zollo
Warren
Ricci
Blair
Wallace
Clark
Bragan
Lee
McKenna
Mignard
Allard
Brennan
LeBeau
Porter
MccColl, V
Damigella
Farrell
Phillips
Collins
Ryan
Burns
McElroy
Consigli
Herr
Pratt
Shepard
Zettek
Dourney

508-532-5400

508-532-5460
508-532-5455
508-532-5678
508-520-4949
508-520-4949

508-528-2220
508-528-4358
508-520-6911
508-528-2612
508-528-0428
508-520-1783
508-528-9457
508-520-4266
508-528-1936
508-553-9934
508-520-3749

978-456-4100 x13

978-456-3648
978-456-4106
508-429-0607
508-429-0608

508-429-6266

508-634-2203 x213

508-634-2203 x300

508-435-0011

2010
2011
2011

2008

2012
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2011
2011
2010
2010

2011
2010
2008

2011
2009
2010

2009
2010
2011
2009



Daugherty
Graziano
Blazar
Ciccolo
Parente
Durant
Leeber
Loura
Lucy, Il
Duplisea
Burke
Garcia
Craig
Byrne
Knox
McCurdy
Wilkinson
Eldridge
Karr
Bergman
Borsuk
Bernier
Stevens
Boule
Vigeant
Schafer
Pope
Ossing
Levy
Delano Jr.
Ferro
Juaire
Seymour
Clancy
Landers
Ryder
Hansen
King
Curran
Mosca
Cranshaw
Nadeau
Bubier

Barilone, Jr.

Gavin
Earley
Clarke

508-497-9757
508-435-0421
978-562-9963
978-562-9963

978-562-9963

978-562-2020

978-952-2311
978-486-8833
978-952-2308

508-460-3770 x3770

508-460-3711
508-485-6369
508-485-2099
508-460-1584
508-481-6189
508-303-3866
508-229-0124
508-380-4028
508-481-8243
508-460-9407
508-481-0411
508-481-9749
508-460-3768
978-897-0560

978-897-1001
978-897-1001

508-359-8505 x641

2010
2009
2010
2011
2009
2013

2010
2009
2011
2010
2011

2009
2009
2011
2010
2008
2009



Peterson
Thomspon
Fisher
Kennedy
Langley
Trindade
Espinosa
Crowley
Dunne
Foresto
Spratt
Travalini
Luccio
Buckley
Murray
DeBartolomeis
Celozzi
Dunkin
Buckley
Diorio
Lederer
Aspinwall
Vecchi
Wagner
Hendon
Moore
White
Ciccariello
Ostroff
Amsterdam
Gloff
Connolly
Reffett
Bois
Hathaway
Advani
Lehan
Garrity
Simpson
Lutes
Amand
Dittrich
Coderre
Rand
Amberson
Bakstran
Rutan

508-533-3264
508-533-3264
508-533-6734

508-533-7967

508-478-3238
508-473-9045
508-473-5275
508-634-2303
508-634-2317
508-634-2317
508-473-9521
508-376-7045
508-376-7040
508-376-7040

508-376-8181
508-647-6410

508-651-8324

508-647-6450

508-647-6452

508-528-1408

508-528-1408

508-541-8455

508-528-4800

508-393-5040

2011
2010
2009
2009
2010

2010
2009
2010
2011
2011

2009
2010
2011

2008



Pantazis
Farnsworth
Halpin
Gaskin
Peck
DeResnsis
Fernandes
Keyes
Lebeaux
McCaffrey
Miller
Depalo
Tartaglia
Morgado
Bertelli
deSourdis
Phaneuf
Kitchen
Boland
Giorlandino
D'Andrea
Rosenblum
Perry
Hegemann
Tobey
Kern
Barrell
Larkin
McLaughlin
Ruggiero
Farrell
Dungan
Robart
Sturgis
Wrigley
Fee
Topham
Valente
O'Brien
Drobinski
Keller, Jr.
Howe
Woodard
Monahan
Boggia
Karlson
DiPietro

508-393-5010

508-651-7863

508-651-7850

508-651-7850
508-842-0587

508-841-8508

508-757-0323

508-485-0710

508-481-2166

508-485-0710 x3024

978-897-8615

978-897-8968

978-897-9268

978-897-8738
978-897-4515

978-897-2927

978-443-2209 x1371

978-639-3381

978-443-5112

508-358-3669
508-655-6310

508-358-3610

2010
2009
2010
2011
2011

2010

2008

2009
2010

2009

2009
2010
2011
2009
2010

2009
2009

2009
2011
2010

2010



Turkington, Jr.
Whitney
Correia
Tichnor
Leard
Nolan
Thompson
Emery
Jane
Dodd
Goldblatt
Danis
Strand
Brady
Inman
Lown
McFeeley
Johnson
Tavares
Dunn
Firth
Goddard
Zizza
Cohen
Brownly

508-358-7755
508-358-7755

617-461-4221
508-366-3030 (Town Hall)

508-366-3030 (Town Hall)
508-366-1225

508-384-5400
508-384-2054
508-384-5417

508-384-5400

2009
2010
2011
2010
2008

2008



P.O. Box 658

P.0.Box 14

P.O. Box 31

P.O. Box 626

P.O. Box 56

P.O. Box 594

P.O. Box 345

P.O. Box 190

P.O. Box 397

P.O. Box 838

18 Wolbach Road

P.O. Box 654

P.O. Box 231

3 Railroad St.

208 South Great Road

10 Juniper Road

P.O. Box 1097

251 Causeway St., Suite 400
251 Causeway St., Suite 600
P.O. Box 1347

180 Hemenway Road

14 Beacon St., Suite 506
205 Portland St., Suite 400
33 Union St., 4th Floor
572 Essex St.

18 Wolbach Road

62 Summer St.

14 Beacon St., Suite 714
14 Beacon St., Suite 715
10 Park Plaza, Suite 2150
60 Temple Place, 6th Floor
2 Washington Square, Union Station - 2nd Floor
10 Park Plaza, Suite 2150
11 Park Plaza, Suite 2150
160 Waverly St.

60 Temple Place, 6th Floor
60 Temple Place, 6th Floor
60 Temple Place, 6th Floor
472 Main St.

10 Mechanic St.

663 Main St.

29 Middle Road

40 South Street

150 Concord Street, Room B-37
355 E. Central Street

13 Ayer Road

Acton
Bolton
Harvard
Acton
Woodbville
Littleton

Southborough

Sherborn
Stow
Westborough
Sudbury
Medfield
Franklin
Andover
Lincoln
Belmont
Belchertown
Boston
Boston
Littleton
Framingham
Boston
Boston
Boston
Beverly
Sudbury
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Worcester
Boston
Boston
Framingham
Boston
Boston
Boston
Acton
Bellingham
Bolton
Boxborough
Foxborough
Framingham
Franklin
Harvard

01720
01740
01451
01720
01784
01460
01772
01770
01775
01581
01776
02052
02038
01810
01773
02478
01007
02114
02114
01460
01701
02108
02114
02108
01915
01776
02110
02108
02109
02116
02111
01604
02116
02117
01702
02111
02112
02112
01720
02019
01740
01719
02035
01702
02038
01451



78 Hopedale Street Box 7
18 Main Street 1st Floor
78 Main Street

37 Shattuck Street, Room 3
140 Main Street

140 Main Street 2nd Floor
195 Main Street

459 Main Street

155 Village Street

52 Main Street

900 Main Street

13 East Central St

One Liberty Lane

63 Main Street

19 Washington Street
100 Maple Avenue

17 Common Street

380 Great Road

380 Great Road

380 Great Road

278 Old Sudbury Road

41 Cochituate Road

45 West Main Street, Suite 22
79 South Street

325 Lindell Ave

1 Winter St.

P.O. Box 221

100 First Ave, Building 39

118 Great Road, Suite 200

15 State St.

271 Oak St.

P.O. Box 8068

P.O. Box 70688

P.O. Box 70477

600 Suffolk St., Fifth Floor
153 Pleasant Valley Road
P.O. Box 43

60 Island St.

P.O. Box 7162

592 Main St.

190 Park Road

4 Brattle St.

Hopedale
Hopkinton
Hudson
Littleton
Marlborough
Marlborough
Maynard
Medfield
Medway
Milford

Millis

Natick
Norfolk
Northborough
Sherborn
Shrewsbury
Southborough
Stow

Stow

Stow
Sudbury

Wayland
Westborough
Wrentham
Leominster
Boston
Groveland
Boston

Stow

Boston

Uxbridge
Cumberland, RI
Worcester
Worcester
Lowell
Amesbury
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lowell
Groton
Weston
Cambridge

01747
01748
01749
01460
01752
01752
01754
02052
02053
01757
02054
01760
02056
01532
01770
01545
01772
01775
01775
01775
01776

01778
01581
02093
01453
02108
01834
02129
01775
02109

01569
02864
01607
01607
01854
01913
01842
01840
01852
01450
02493
02138



P.O.Box 1116
88 Broadway
P.O. Box 144
P.O. Box 2282
P.O. Box 898

P.O. Box 823
2173 Washington St.

472 Main St.
10 Mechanic St.

663 Main St.

29 Middle Road

171 Mechanic Street
150 Concord Street
355 E. Central Street
13 Ayer Road

703 Washington Street

78 Hopedale Street Box 7
18 Main Street 1st Floor
78 Main Street

37 Shattuck Street

140 Main Street

195 Main Street

459 Main Street

155 Village Street

900 Main Street

13 East Central St
One Liberty Lane

63 Main Street

19 Washington Street
100 Maple Avenue
17 Common Street
380 Great Road

278 0ld Sudbury Road
41 Cochituate Road
45 West Main Street
79 South Street

663 Main St.

29 Middle Road

475 Union Avenue

P.O. Box 430
100 Linden Street

Taunton
Taunton
Fall River
Duxbury
Lakeville

Attleboro
Canton

Acton
Bellingham

Bolton
Boxborough
Foxborough
Framingham
Franklin
Harvard
Holliston

Hopedale
Hopkinton
Hudson
Littleton
Marlborough
Maynard
Medfield
Medway

Millis

Natick
Norfolk
Northborough
Sherborn
Shrewsbury
Southborough
Stow

Sudbury
Wayland
Westborough
Wrentham
Bolton
Boxborough
Framingham

Harvard
Holliston

02780
02780
02724
02331
02347

02705
02021

01720
02019

01740
01719
02035
01702
02038
01451
01746

01747
01748
01749
01460
01752
01754
02052
02053

02054
01760
02056
01532
01770
01545
01772
01775
01776
01778
01581
02093
01740
01719
01702

01451
01746



78 Hopedale Street Box 7
18 Main Street 1st Floor
78 Main Street

239 Concord Road

459 Main Street
52 Main Street

One Liberty Lane

63 Main Street

19 Washington Street
100 Maple Avenue

17 Common Street
380 Great Road

503 Concord Road

41 Cochituate Road
34 West Main Street
79 South Street

101 Main St.

18 Main Street 1st Floor

155 Village Street

63 Main Street

19 Washington Street
17 Common Street
380 Great Road

79 South Street

472 Main St.

703 Washington Street
278 Old Sudbury Road
79 South Street

472 Main St.

101 Main St.

78 Main Street

One Liberty Lane
63 Main Street
17 Common Street

Hopedale
Hopkinton
Hudson

Marlborough

Medfield
Milford

Norfolk
Northborough
Sherborn
Shrewsbury
Southborough
Stow

Sudbury
Wayland
Westborough
Wrentham
Ashland
Hopkinton

Medway

Northborough
Sherborn
Southborough
Stow

Westborough
Wrentham
Acton
Holliston
Sudbury
Wrentham
Acton
Ashland

Hudson

Norfolk
Northborough
Southborough

01747
01748
01749

01752

02052
01757

02056
01532
01770
01545
01772
01775
01776
01778
01581
02093
01721
01748

02053

01532
01770
01772
01775

01581
02093
01720
01746
01776
02093
01720
01721

01749

02056
01532
01772



380 Great Road
278 Old Sudbury Road

9 Damonmill Square, Suite 1E

19 Washington Street
380 Great Road

79 South Street

472 Main St.

150 Concord Street, Room B-2

78 Main Street

27 Prospect Street
One Liberty Lane

79 South Street
29 Middle Road

63 Main Street
19 Washington Street
17 Common Street

355 E. Central Street

670 Centre Street Suite 5

63 Main Street

19 Washington Street
17 Common Street
380 Great Road

79 South Street

Street Address

Stow
Sudbury

Concord

Sherborn
Stow
Wrentham
Acton
Framingham

Hudson

Marlborough
Norfolk

Wrentham
Boxborough

Northborough
Sherborn
Southborough

Franklin

Boston

Northborough
Sherborn
Southborough
Stow
Wrentham

Town/City

01775
01776

01742

01770
01775
02093
01720
01702

01749

01752
02056

02093
01719

01532
01770
01772

02038

02130

01532
01770
01772
01775
02093

Zip Code



Address
472 Main St. (Town Hall)

68 Windsor Ave.

8 Byran Road

10 Mechanic St.

10 Wrentham Manor

23 Linden St. (Town Hall)

23 Linden St. (Town Hall)
663 Main St. (Town Hall)

Town

Acton
Acton
Acton
Acton
Acton
Acton
Acton
Acton
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Ashland
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Bellingham
Berlin

Berlin

Berlin
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Bolton
Boxborough
Boxborough
Boxborough
Boxborough
Boxborough
Boxborough
Boxborough
Boxborough
Framingham
Framingham



150 Concord St.

150 Concord St.
150 Concord St.
150 Concord St.
335 East Central St.
335 East Central St.

5 Taft Ave.

2 Eldon Drive

79 Cottage St.

135 Mastro Drive

9 Lee St.

120 Lewis St.

480 Maple St.

51 Charles River Drive
71 Hillside Road

703 Washington St.
100 Linden St.

429 Washington St.
78 Hopedale St. PO Box 7
78 Hopedale St. PO Box 7

78 Hopedale St. PO Box 7

18 Main St.

16 Wilson St.

Framingham
Framingham
Framingham
Framingham
Framingham
Framingham
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Harvard
Holliston
Holliston
Holliston
Holliston
Holliston
Holliston
Hopedale
Hopedale
Hopedale
Hopedale
Hopedale
Hopedale
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hopkinton



18 Main St.

78 Main St. (Town Hall)
78 Main St. (Town Hall)

78 Main St. (Town Hall)

19 Shattuck St.

37 Shattuck St. PO Box 1305

140 Main St. (Town Hall)
140 Main St. (Town Hall)
650 Pleasant St.

15 Macomber Lane

114 Houde St.

43 Varley Road

61 O'Grady Road

10 Harper Circle

53 Edinboro St.

296 Bigelow St.

77 Kenney Lane

106 Old Charter Road
84 Crosby Road

140 Main St. (Town Hall)

195 Main St. (Town Hall)
195 Main St. (Town Hall)

Hopkinton
Hopkinton
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Littleton
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Marlborough
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Maynard
Medfield



155 Village St.

155 Village St.

7 Stanley Road

155 Village St.

52 Main St.

52 Main St.

45 Birmingham Ct.

900 Main St.
900 Main St.
900 Main St.

310 Exchange St.
13 East Central St.

6 Langdon Road

13 East Central St.
13 East Central St.

One Liberty Lane 2nd Floor, Rm 205
One Liberty Lane 2nd Floor,

1 Liberty Lane

33 Rockwood Road PO Box 293

Medfield
Medfield
Medfield
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Medway
Milford
Milford
Milford
Milford
Milford
Milford
Milford

Millis

Millis

Millis

Millis

Millis

Millis

Natick

Natick

Natick

Natick

Natick

Natick

Natick

Natick

Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Norfolk
Northborough
Northborough
Northborough
Northborough
Northborough



Northborough
Northborough
Northborough

19 Washington St. Sherborn

19 Washington St. Sherborn
Sherborn
Sherborn

19 Washington St. Sherborn
Shrewsbury

100 Maple Ave. Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury

100 Maple Ave. Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury

36 North Quinsigamond Ave. Shrewsbury
Southborough
Southborough
Southborough
Southborough
Southborough
Southborough
Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow

380 Great Road (Town Hall) Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow
Stow

48 Henry's Mill Lane Sudbury

210 Concord Road Sudbury

278 0ld Sudbury Road Sudbury

687 Boston Post Road Sudbury

94 Woodside Road Sudbury

31 Churchill St. Sudbury

55 Hudson Road Sudbury

55 Old Coach Road Sudbury

41 Cochituate Road Wayland

106 Main St. Wayland
Wayland
Wayland



19 Maguire Road
34 West Main St. (Town Hall)

34 West Main St. (Town Hall)
2 Rogers Rd.

34 West Main St. (Town Hall)
79 South St. Room 213

1 Garden Lane
79 South St. Room 211

79 South St. Room 213

Wayland
Wayland
Wayland
Wayland
Wayland
Wayland
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Westborough
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham
Wrentham



info@actonconservationtrust.org

leahjen@comcast.net
goldmand@mindspring.com
donaldmaciver@yahoo.com

gffiske@earthlink.net
ekdonahue@comcast.net
president@westboroughlandtrust.org
svt@sudburyvalleytrustees.org
tinakent@hotmail.com
info@metacometlandtrust.org
baycircuit@juno.com
rwilber@massaudubon.org
staff@maccweb.org
info@massforests.org
joan.kimball@state.ma.us
mass.parks@state.ma.us
wbeals@newenglandforestry.org
cmattrick@newfs.org
info@newildernesstrust.org
massachusetts@tnc.org
patti.murray@tpl.org
akendall@ttor.org
bmchugh@massland.org

info@environmentalleague.org
andre@ma-smartgrowth.org
publicinformation@bostonmpo.org
mdraisen@mapc.org
ladams@cmrpc.org

arnie@ctps.org
malkhatib@Ilouisberger.com
djacobs@mapc.org
mracicot@mapc.org
swinter@mapc.org
cwallace@mapc.org
pb@acton-ma.gov
planning@bellinghamma.org
planner@townofbolton.com
elizabeth.hughes@town.boxborough.ma.us

Planning.board@framinghamma.gov

lallard@harvard.ma.us

OO0 000000000000 PLzZz2zZzzZ2zZ2z2222222222222222222222222



shermank@holliston.k12.ma.us

elainel@hopkinton.org
jburke@townofhudson.org
toohill@littletonma.org
clizotte@marlborough-ma.gov
sreid@marlborough-ma.gov
planningboard@townofmaynard.net
ncronin@medfield.net
concom@townofmedway.org
Idunkin@townofmilford.com
camille.standley@comcast.net

quinlan@virtualnorfolk.org

planning@sherbornma.org
jperreau@th.ci.shrewsbury.ma.us
vkolias@southboroughma.com

pcd@sudbury.ma.us

jlaydon@wayland.ma.us
jrobbins@town.westborough.ma.us
pduncan@wrentham.ma.us
mwc@commonwaters.org

ctyler@mwra.state.ma.us
witsm@wildlandstrust.org
info@suasco.org
info@sudbury-assabet-concord.org
rriggert@comecast.com
freddie@sudburyriver.org
info@thebrwa.org
treelady@cox.net
coffin@mwisp.net
karenmatel@hotmail.com
ecoughlin@merrimack.org

lawrencegreens@yahoo.com

alfutterman@nashuariverwatershed.org

crwa@crwa.org

OO0 000006000



director@savethetaunton.org

info@greenfutures.org
wtsm@wildlandstrust.org

info@tenmileriver.net

staff@neponset.org

concom@acton-ma.gov
Gholmes@BellinghamMA.org
Conservation@TownOfBerlin.com
ConCom@TownofBolton.com
mary.nadwairski@town.boxborough.ma.us

Conservation.Commission@FraminghamMA.gov
conservation@franklin.ma.us
lallard@harvard.ma.us
brennanp@holliston.k12.ma.us
TRACKRMC@aol.com

murphyro@bc.edu
dcraig@townofhudson.org

pryder@marlborough-ma.gov
conscom@townofmaynard.net

planningboard@townofmedway.org
rbuckley@btiweb.com
camille.standley@comcast.net
simpson@virtualnorfolk.org
conservation@sherbornma.org
bstone@th.ci.shrewsbury.ma.us

brosenblum@southboroughma.com

concom@sudbury.ma.us
bmonahan@wayland.ma.us

latavares@wrentham.ma.us
sreuther@comcast.net

Parks.Recreation@FraminghamMA.Gov

korsonm@holliston.k12.ma.us

OO0 000006000



parks@hopedale-ma.gov
mikep@hopkinton.org

dgrasso@ci.marlborough.ma.us

medfieldpr@comcast
MBRES@worldband.net

recreation@virtualnorfolk.org

asnell@th.ci.shrewsbury.ma.us
southbororecreation@charterinternet.com
Recreation@stow-ma.gov
recreation@sudbury.ma.us

kdesiata@town.westborough.ma.us
jplympton@wrentham.ma.us
info@ashlandopenspace.org
jcoolidge@att.net

openspacecommittee@townofmedway.org

building@acton-ma.gov
tartakoffp@holliston.k12.ma.us

cpc@acton-ma.gov
Mselby@ashlandmass.com
donald.boyce@genzyme.com

jburke@townofhudson.org
bergman@littletonma.org

OO0 000006000



dseith@comcast.net
parksandgrounds@sudbury.ma.us

oar@assabetriver.org

edc@acton-ma.gov

Planning.Department@framinghamma.gov

jburke@townofhudson.org
bergman@littletonma.org
chris@marlboroughcdc.org
edc@virtualnorfolk.org

wrac@acton-ma.gov
mary.cobleigh@town.boxborough.ma.us

olec@acton-ma.gov
bdahlstrom@franklin.ma.us
ggrella@comcast.net

rweidknecht@comcast.net

newenglandwind@massenergy.org
Jen@GreenMarlborough.org

RickMLent@aol.com

E-Mail

OO0 0000000000000 600
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Gov't Involvement*



Email

edc@acton-ma.gov
office@actonhousing.net
manager@acton-ma.gov
jpetrin@ashlandmass.com
Pjack@ashlandmass.com
Ashuster@ashlandmass.com
Ashapiro@ashlandmass.com
cassandra.sammons@staples.com
Pmonaco@ashlandmass.com
Mselby@ashlandmass.com
l.goodnow@comcast.net
Ddavies@BellinghamMA.org
rmartinelli@bellinghamma.org
jmayhew@bellinghamma.org
mchaves@bellinghamma.org
dfraine@bellinghamma.org
jbokoski@bellinghamma.org

Gholmes@BellinghamMA.org

accountant@townofberlin.com

TownAdministrator@TownofBolton.com
ConCom@TownofBolton.com

selina.shaw@town.boxborough.ma.us
selectmen@framinghamma.gov


mailto:office@actonhousing.net
mailto:manager@acton-ma.gov
mailto:jpetrin@ashlandmass.com
mailto:Pjack@ashlandmass.com
mailto:Ashuster@ashlandmass.com
mailto:Ashapiro@ashlandmass.com
mailto:cassandra.sammons@staples.com
mailto:Pmonaco@ashlandmass.com
mailto:l.goodnow@comcast.net
mailto:Ddavies@BellinghamMA.org
mailto:rmartinelli@bellinghamma.org
mailto:jmayhew@bellinghamma.org
mailto:mchaves@bellinghamma.org
mailto:dfraine@bellinghamma.org
mailto:jbokoski@bellinghamma.org
mailto:accountant@townofberlin.com
mailto:TownAdministrator@TownofBolton.com
mailto:selina.shaw@town.boxborough.ma.us
mailto:selectmen@framinghamma.gov

dgiombetti@rcn.com

Conservation.Commission@FraminghamMA.gov
Planning.Department@framinghamma.gov
town.manager@framinghamma.gov
jnutting@franklin.ma.us

nalfieri@franklin.ma.us

rlwconcom@live.com

cdds2@comcast.net
bartlett.family@comcast.net
udpfeffer@verizon.net
Tdoak@comcast.net
smason2@comcast.net
DMC2466298@aol.com
Vallee480@aol.com
whalen_stephen@hotmail.com
szollo@mbbp.com

tbragan@harvard.ma.us
jfls@research.dfci.harvard.edu

rmignard@harvard.ma.us
lallard@harvard.ma.us
brennanp@holliston.k12.ma.us
lebeaup@holliston.k12.ma.us
totf@aol.com

ephillips.hopedale@comcast.net

bherr@wesco.com
mpratt102@aol.com
mwshepa@verizon.net
mezettekjr@aol.com
ri@hearthstonea.com


mailto:dgiombetti@rcn.com
mailto:Conservation.Commission@FraminghamMA.gov
mailto:Planning.Department@framinghamma.gov
mailto:town.manager@framinghamma.gov
mailto:jnutting@franklin.ma.us
mailto:nalfieri@franklin.ma.us
mailto:rlwconcom@live.com
mailto:cdds2@comcast.net
mailto:bartlett.family@comcast.net
mailto:udpfeffer@verizon.net
mailto:Tdoak@comcast.net
mailto:smason2@comcast.net
mailto:DMC2466298@aol.com
mailto:Vallee480@aol.com
mailto:whalen_stephen@hotmail.com
mailto:szollo@mbbp.com
mailto:tbragan@harvard.ma.us
mailto:rmignard@harvard.ma.us
mailto:lallard@harvard.ma.us
mailto:brennanp@holliston.k12.ma.us
mailto:lebeaup@holliston.k12.ma.us
mailto:totf@aol.com
mailto:ephillips.hopedale@comcast.net
mailto:bherr@wesco.com
mailto:mpratt102@aol.com
mailto:mwshepa@verizon.net
mailto:mezettekjr@aol.com
mailto:rj@hearthstonea.com

anthony.troiano@hopkinton.org
barnesje@comcast.net
pblazar@townofhudson.org
Mciccolo@townofhudson.org
parente21@aol.com
Emsdad55@aol.com
cleeber@rcn.com
tzlp@verizon.net
Fred.P.Lucy@bankofamerica.com

jburke@townofhudson.org

garcia@boydcoatings.com
dcraig@townofhudson.org

bergman@littletonma.org

mayor@marlborough-ma.gov
citycouncil@marlborough-ma.gov

pryder@marlborough-ma.gov
conscom@townofmaynard.net

jeurran@townofmaynard.net
bmosca@townofmaynard.net

eclarke@medfield.net


mailto:anthony.troiano@hopkinton.org
mailto:barnesje@comcast.net
mailto:pblazar@townofhudson.org
mailto:Mciccolo@townofhudson.org
mailto:parente21@aol.com
mailto:Emsdad55@aol.com
mailto:cleeber@rcn.com
mailto:tzlp@verizon.net
mailto:Fred.P.Lucy@bankofamerica.com
mailto:jburke@townofhudson.org
mailto:garcia@boydcoatings.com
mailto:dcraig@townofhudson.org
mailto:bergman@littletonma.org
mailto:mayor@marlborough-ma.gov
mailto:citycouncil@marlborough-ma.gov
mailto:pryder@marlborough-ma.gov
mailto:conscom@townofmaynard.net
mailto:jcurran@townofmaynard.net
mailto:bmosca@townofmaynard.net
mailto:eclarke@medfield.net

Ilangley@townofmedway.org
gtrindade@comcast.net
bos@townofmedway.org (Whole Board)

concom@townofmedway.org

w.williambuckley@comcast.net
Bmurraylaw@aol.com
Dino.DeBartolomeis@MRC.state.ma.us
Icelozzi@townofmilford.com
Idunkin@townofmilford.com
rbuckley@btiweb.com
mdiorio@milfordhousing.org

selectmen@natickma.org

cagloff@comcast.net

preffett@natickma.org
bbois@natickma.org
hathaway@virtualnorfolk.org
advani@virtualnorfolk.org
lehan@virtualnorfolk.org
garrity@virtualnorfolk.org
simpson@virtualnorfolk.org

norfolkhousi@earthlink.net

townadmin@town.northborough.ma.us
drand@town.northborough.ma.us
jamberson@town.northborough.ma.us
fbakstran@town.northborough.ma.us
Irutan@town.northborough.ma.us


mailto:gtrindade@comcast.net
mailto:bos@townofmedway.org (Whole Board)
mailto:concom@townofmedway.org
mailto:w.williambuckley@comcast.net
mailto:Bmurraylaw@aol.com
mailto:Dino.DeBartolomeis@MRC.state.ma.us
mailto:lcelozzi@townofmilford.com
mailto:ldunkin@townofmilford.com
mailto:rbuckley@btiweb.com
mailto:mdiorio@milfordhousing.org
mailto:selectmen@natickma.org
mailto:cagloff@comcast.net
mailto:preffett@natickma.org
mailto:bbois@natickma.org
mailto:hathaway@virtualnorfolk.org
mailto:advani@virtualnorfolk.org
mailto:lehan@virtualnorfolk.org
mailto:garrity@virtualnorfolk.org
mailto:simpson@virtualnorfolk.org
mailto:norfolkhousi@earthlink.net
mailto:townadmin@town.northborough.ma.us
mailto:drand@town.northborough.ma.us
mailto:jamberson@town.northborough.ma.us
mailto:fbakstran@town.northborough.ma.us
mailto:lrutan@town.northborough.ma.us

bpantazis@town.northborough.ma.us
building@town.northborough.ma.us

conservation@sherbornma.org

johnlebeaux@townisp.com
jmccaffrey@yahoo.com
moira@townisp.com
mbdepalo@townisp.com
bwt@idra.com
dmorgado@th.ci.shrewsbury.ma.us

selectmen@southboroughma.com

selectmen@southboroughma.com
selectmen@southboroughma.com

brosenblum@southboroughma.com

FinCom@stow-ma.gov

selectmen@stow-ma.gov

concom@sudbury.ma.us
townmanager@sudbury.ma.us

sudburyhousing@verizon.net
finance@sudbury.ma.us
bmonahan@wayland.ma.us

cckarlson@comcast.net
mdipietro@wayland.ma.us


mailto:bpantazis@town.northborough.ma.us
mailto:building@town.northborough.ma.us
mailto:conservation@sherbornma.org
mailto:johnlebeaux@townisp.com
mailto:moira@townisp.com
mailto:mbdepalo@townisp.com
mailto:bwt@idra.com
mailto:dmorgado@th.ci.shrewsbury.ma.us
mailto:selectmen@southboroughma.com
mailto:selectmen@southboroughma.com
mailto:selectmen@southboroughma.com
mailto:brosenblum@southboroughma.com
mailto:FinCom@stow-ma.gov
mailto:selectmen@stow-ma.gov
mailto:concom@sudbury.ma.us
mailto:townmanager@sudbury.ma.us
mailto:sudburyhousing@verizon.net
mailto:finance@sudbury.ma.us
mailto:bmonahan@wayland.ma.us
mailto:cckarlson@comcast.net
mailto:mdipietro@wayland.ma.us

fturkington@wayland.ma.us
selectmen@wayland.ma.us

josephnolanl@verizon.net
gthompson@town.westborough.ma.us
lemery@town.westborough.ma.us
rjane@town.westborough.ma.us
tdodd@town.westborough.ma.us

hdanis@town.westborough.ma.us

ijohnson@town.westborough.ma.us
jmcfeeley@wrentham.ma.us

latavares@wrentham.ma.us

BOS@wrentham.ma.us


mailto:fturkington@wayland.ma.us
mailto:selectmen@wayland.ma.us
mailto:josephnolan1@verizon.net
mailto:gthompson@town.westborough.ma.us
mailto:lemery@town.westborough.ma.us
mailto:rjane@town.westborough.ma.us
mailto:tdodd@town.westborough.ma.us
mailto:hdanis@town.westborough.ma.us
mailto:ijohnson@town.westborough.ma.us
mailto:jmcfeeley@wrentham.ma.us
mailto:latavares@wrentham.ma.us
mailto:BOS@wrentham.ma.us
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Organization Code**



